
8,498 

TotalHealthFirstColorado 
expenditure 

ofthesememberswere 
AffordableCareAct(ACA) 
ExpansionAdults& Parents 

AveragenumberofChild 
HealthPlanPlus(CHP+) 
membersenrolledper 

month 

$80,761,976 

31.77% 

2,723 

Enrollmentandexpendituredataisfrom ColoradoInterchangeforFiscalYear2025(7/1/24-6/30/25). 
Countypopulationdataisfrom ColoradoDepartmentofLocalAffairshttps://demography.dola.colorado.gov/ 
MembercountsmaybehiddentoprotectPersonalHealthInformation(PHI). 
*CapitationpaymentsarenotincludedintheClaim Typesexpenditurebreakout. 
HealthFirstColoradoexpendituresdonotincludeCHP+,supplementalpayments,ordrugrebates. 

Health FirstColorado Claim Types* 

AveragenumberofHealth 
FirstColoradomembers 
enrolledpermonth 

2,723 
ExpansionAdults 

2,740 
Non-ExpansionAdults 3,035 

Children 

Health FirstColorado Population 

LongTerm Care 

PharmacyClaims 

ProfessionalClaims 

AncillaryServices 

OutpatientClaims 

InpatientClaims 

$20,782,979 

$15,877,131 

$13,070,856 

$8,051,389 

$6,725,562 

$5,499,199 

Montezuma County FactSheet 
FiscalYear2025 

ofthecountypopulationis 
enrolledinHealthFirst 

Colorado 

692 


